
Total Hours of Independent Programming Aired 
During the Fourth Quarter 2015

781:54:00
(HH:MM:SS)

Comcast Television (CTV)

Independent Programming means  a telecast on a Comcast or 
NBCUniversal network that was produced by an entity unaffiliated with 
Comcast and/or NBCUniversal.   Each independent program or series 
listed has been classified as new or continuing.

Continuing Independent Series and Programming means series and 
programming that began prior to January 18, 2011 but ends on or after 
January 18, 2011.  New Independent Series and Programmingmeans 
series and programming renewed or picked up on or after January 18, 
2011 or that were not on the network prior to January 18, 2011.

INDEPENDENT PROGRAMMING



Independent Programming Report Comcast Television (CTV) Fourth Quarter 2015

Network Program Name Initial (I) or 
Repeat (R)?

New (N) or 
Continuing (C)?

 Primary (P) or 
Multicast (M)?

Program Description Air Date 
(MM/DD/YYYY)

Start Time*
(HH:MM:SS)

End Time*
(HH:MM:SS)

 Length  
(HH:MM:SS)

CTV STATE CHAMPS EXTRA POINT R N M Sports 10/01/2015 8:30:00 9:00:00 0:30:00
CTV STATE CHAMPS! R C M Sports 10/01/2015 13:00:00 13:30:00 0:30:00
CTV FERRIS STATE UPDATE R N M Sports 10/01/2015 14:00:00 14:30:00 0:30:00
CTV BRONCO REVIEW I N M Sports 10/01/2015 14:30:00 15:00:00 0:30:00
CTV RACELINE R N M Sports 10/01/2015 15:00:00 15:30:00 0:30:00
CTV SOFTBALL 360 R C M Sports 10/01/2015 15:30:00 16:00:00 0:30:00
CTV THE FACE BEHIND THE FILE R C M Documentary/Biography 10/01/2015 16:30:00 17:00:00 0:30:00
CTV EMERGING SPORTS TV R N M Sports 10/01/2015 17:00:00 18:00:00 1:00:00
CTV MIDWEST OUTDOORS MAGAZINE R C M Sports 10/01/2015 18:30:00 19:00:00 0:30:00
CTV BEACH SPORTS NETWORK R N M Sports 10/01/2015 19:00:00 19:30:00 0:30:00
CTV FERRIS STATE UPDATE R N M Sports 10/01/2015 19:30:00 20:00:00 0:30:00
CTV WORLD TENNIS WITH HARRY CICMA R N M Sports 10/01/2015 20:00:00 20:30:00 0:30:00
CTV GVSU WEEKLY I N M Sports 10/01/2015 22:30:00 23:00:00 0:30:00
CTV HEARTLAND POKER TOUR R C M Sports 10/01/2015 23:00:00 0:00:00 1:00:00
CTV MIDWEST OUTDOORS MAGAZINE R C M Sports 10/02/2015 8:00:00 8:30:00 0:30:00
CTV WORLD TENNIS WITH HARRY CICMA R N M Sports 10/02/2015 9:00:00 9:30:00 0:30:00
CTV RACELINE R N M Sports 10/02/2015 9:30:00 10:00:00 0:30:00
CTV SOFTBALL 360 R C M Sports 10/02/2015 10:00:00 10:30:00 0:30:00
CTV BEACH SPORTS NETWORK R N M Sports 10/02/2015 10:30:00 11:00:00 0:30:00
CTV BRONCO REVIEW R N M Sports 10/02/2015 11:00:00 11:30:00 0:30:00
CTV GVSU WEEKLY R N M Sports 10/02/2015 11:30:00 12:00:00 0:30:00
CTV HEARTLAND POKER TOUR R C M Sports 10/02/2015 12:00:00 13:00:00 1:00:00
CTV FERRIS STATE UPDATE R N M Sports 10/02/2015 15:00:00 15:30:00 0:30:00
CTV MIDWEST OUTDOORS MAGAZINE R C M Sports 10/02/2015 15:30:00 16:00:00 0:30:00
CTV PRO WATERCROSS TOUR R N M Sports 10/02/2015 17:00:00 17:30:00 0:30:00
CTV EMERGING SPORTS TV R N M Sports 10/02/2015 17:30:00 18:30:00 1:00:00
CTV BRONCO REVIEW R N M Sports 10/02/2015 18:30:00 19:00:00 0:30:00
CTV BEACH SPORTS NETWORK R N M Sports 10/02/2015 19:00:00 19:30:00 0:30:00
CTV GVSU WEEKLY R N M Sports 10/02/2015 19:30:00 20:00:00 0:30:00
CTV GVSU WEEKLY R N M Sports 10/03/2015 8:00:00 8:30:00 0:30:00
CTV BRONCO REVIEW R N M Sports 10/03/2015 8:30:00 9:00:00 0:30:00
CTV SOFTBALL 360 R C M Sports 10/03/2015 9:00:00 9:30:00 0:30:00
CTV RACELINE R N M Sports 10/03/2015 9:30:00 10:00:00 0:30:00
CTV WORLD TENNIS WITH HARRY CICMA R N M Sports 10/03/2015 10:00:00 10:30:00 0:30:00
CTV THE COURTSIDE SHOW I N M Sports 10/03/2015 10:30:00 12:00:00 1:30:00
CTV COLLEGE SPORTS: WOMEN'S SOCCER I N M Sports 10/03/2015 13:00:00 15:00:00 2:00:00
CTV COLLEGE SPORTS: MEN'S SOCCER I N M Sports 10/03/2015 15:00:00 17:00:00 2:00:00
CTV EMERGING SPORTS TV R N M Sports 10/03/2015 17:00:00 18:00:00 1:00:00
CTV MIDWEST OUTDOORS MAGAZINE R C M Sports 10/04/2015 8:00:00 8:30:00 0:30:00
CTV SOFTBALL 360 R C M Sports 10/04/2015 8:30:00 9:00:00 0:30:00
CTV BEACH SPORTS NETWORK R N M Sports 10/04/2015 9:00:00 9:30:00 0:30:00
CTV RACELINE R N M Sports 10/04/2015 9:30:00 10:00:00 0:30:00
CTV WORLD TENNIS WITH HARRY CICMA R N M Sports 10/04/2015 10:00:00 10:30:00 0:30:00
CTV HEARTLAND POKER TOUR R C M Sports 10/04/2015 10:30:00 11:30:00 1:00:00
CTV THE FACE BEHIND THE FILE R C M Documentary/Biography 10/04/2015 16:00:00 16:30:00 0:30:00
CTV PRO WATERCROSS TOUR R N M Sports 10/04/2015 16:30:00 17:00:00 0:30:00
CTV MIDWEST OUTDOORS MAGAZINE R C M Sports 10/04/2015 17:00:00 17:30:00 0:30:00
CTV SOFTBALL 360 R C M Sports 10/04/2015 17:30:00 18:00:00 0:30:00
CTV RACELINE R N M Sports 10/04/2015 18:00:00 18:30:00 0:30:00
CTV WORLD TENNIS WITH HARRY CICMA R N M Sports 10/04/2015 18:30:00 19:00:00 0:30:00
CTV EMERGING SPORTS TV R N M Sports 10/04/2015 19:00:00 20:00:00 1:00:00
CTV HEARTLAND POKER TOUR R C M Sports 10/04/2015 20:00:00 21:00:00 1:00:00
CTV MIDWEST OUTDOORS MAGAZINE R C M Sports 10/04/2015 22:30:00 23:00:00 0:30:00
CTV HEARTLAND POKER TOUR I C M Sports 10/05/2015 10:00:00 11:00:00 1:00:00
CTV MIDWEST OUTDOORS MAGAZINE I C M Sports 10/05/2015 11:00:00 11:30:00 0:30:00
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Independent Programming Report Comcast Television (CTV) Fourth Quarter 2015

Network Program Name Initial (I) or 
Repeat (R)?

New (N) or 
Continuing (C)?

 Primary (P) or 
Multicast (M)?

Program Description Air Date 
(MM/DD/YYYY)

Start Time*
(HH:MM:SS)

End Time*
(HH:MM:SS)

 Length  
(HH:MM:SS)

CTV THE FACE BEHIND THE FILE R C M Documentary/Biography 10/05/2015 12:00:00 12:30:00 0:30:00
CTV BEACH SPORTS NETWORK R N M Sports 10/05/2015 12:30:00 13:00:00 0:30:00
CTV PRO WATERCROSS TOUR R N M Sports 10/05/2015 13:00:00 13:30:00 0:30:00
CTV RACELINE I N M Sports 10/05/2015 13:30:00 14:00:00 0:30:00
CTV SOFTBALL 360 R C M Sports 10/05/2015 14:00:00 14:30:00 0:30:00
CTV WORLD TENNIS WITH HARRY CICMA R N M Sports 10/05/2015 15:00:00 15:30:00 0:30:00
CTV EMERGING SPORTS TV I N M Sports 10/05/2015 15:30:00 16:30:00 1:00:00
CTV STATE CHAMPS EXTRA POINT I N M Sports 10/05/2015 16:30:00 17:00:00 0:30:00
CTV STATE CHAMPS! I C M Sports 10/05/2015 17:00:00 18:00:00 1:00:00
CTV THE FACE BEHIND THE FILE R C M Documentary/Biography 10/05/2015 18:30:00 19:00:00 0:30:00
CTV MIDWEST OUTDOORS MAGAZINE R C M Sports 10/05/2015 23:30:00 0:00:00 0:30:00
CTV HEARTLAND POKER TOUR R C M Sports 10/06/2015 8:00:00 9:00:00 1:00:00
CTV EMERGING SPORTS TV R N M Sports 10/06/2015 11:30:00 12:30:00 1:00:00
CTV PRO WATERCROSS TOUR R N M Sports 10/06/2015 12:30:00 13:00:00 0:30:00
CTV BEACH SPORTS NETWORK R N M Sports 10/06/2015 13:00:00 13:30:00 0:30:00
CTV THE FACE BEHIND THE FILE R C M Documentary/Biography 10/06/2015 14:00:00 14:30:00 0:30:00
CTV STATE CHAMPS EXTRA POINT R N M Sports 10/06/2015 14:30:00 15:00:00 0:30:00
CTV WORLD TENNIS WITH HARRY CICMA R N M Sports 10/06/2015 15:00:00 15:30:00 0:30:00
CTV MIDWEST OUTDOORS MAGAZINE R C M Sports 10/06/2015 16:00:00 16:30:00 0:30:00
CTV SOFTBALL 360 R C M Sports 10/06/2015 17:00:00 17:30:00 0:30:00
CTV RACELINE R N M Sports 10/06/2015 17:30:00 18:00:00 0:30:00
CTV STATE CHAMPS! R C M Sports 10/06/2015 18:00:00 19:00:00 1:00:00
CTV SPORTS TALK 60 R N M Sports 10/06/2015 22:00:00 22:30:00 0:30:00
CTV HEARTLAND POKER TOUR R C M Sports 10/07/2015 8:00:00 9:00:00 1:00:00
CTV COLLEGE SPORTS: MEN'S SOCCER R N M Sports 10/07/2015 12:00:00 14:00:00 2:00:00
CTV COLLEGE SPORTS: WOMEN'S SOCCER R N M Sports 10/07/2015 14:00:00 16:00:00 2:00:00
CTV WORLD TENNIS WITH HARRY CICMA R N M Sports 10/07/2015 16:00:00 16:30:00 0:30:00
CTV STATE CHAMPS! R C M Sports 10/07/2015 16:30:00 17:30:00 1:00:00
CTV FERRIS STATE UPDATE I N M Sports 10/07/2015 17:30:00 18:00:00 0:30:00
CTV MIDWEST OUTDOORS MAGAZINE R C M Sports 10/07/2015 18:00:00 18:30:00 0:30:00
CTV SPORTS TALK 60 R N M Sports 10/07/2015 19:00:00 19:30:00 0:30:00
CTV STATE CHAMPS EXTRA POINT R N M Sports 10/07/2015 19:30:00 20:00:00 0:30:00
CTV STATE CHAMPS EXTRA POINT R N M Sports 10/08/2015 8:30:00 9:00:00 0:30:00
CTV STATE CHAMPS! R C M Sports 10/08/2015 13:00:00 14:00:00 1:00:00
CTV FERRIS STATE UPDATE R N M Sports 10/08/2015 14:00:00 14:30:00 0:30:00
CTV BRONCO REVIEW R N M Sports 10/08/2015 14:30:00 15:00:00 0:30:00
CTV RACELINE R N M Sports 10/08/2015 15:00:00 15:30:00 0:30:00
CTV SOFTBALL 360 R C M Sports 10/08/2015 15:30:00 16:00:00 0:30:00
CTV SPORTS TALK 60 R N M Sports 10/08/2015 16:30:00 17:00:00 0:30:00
CTV EMERGING SPORTS TV R N M Sports 10/08/2015 17:00:00 18:00:00 1:00:00
CTV MIDWEST OUTDOORS MAGAZINE R C M Sports 10/08/2015 18:30:00 19:00:00 0:30:00
CTV BEACH SPORTS NETWORK R N M Sports 10/08/2015 19:00:00 19:30:00 0:30:00
CTV FERRIS STATE UPDATE R N M Sports 10/08/2015 19:30:00 20:00:00 0:30:00
CTV WORLD TENNIS WITH HARRY CICMA R N M Sports 10/08/2015 20:00:00 20:30:00 0:30:00
CTV GVSU WEEKLY I N M Sports 10/08/2015 22:30:00 23:00:00 0:30:00
CTV HEARTLAND POKER TOUR R C M Sports 10/08/2015 23:00:00 0:00:00 1:00:00
CTV MIDWEST OUTDOORS MAGAZINE R C M Sports 10/09/2015 8:00:00 8:30:00 0:30:00
CTV WORLD TENNIS WITH HARRY CICMA R N M Sports 10/09/2015 9:00:00 9:30:00 0:30:00
CTV RACELINE R N M Sports 10/09/2015 9:30:00 10:00:00 0:30:00
CTV SOFTBALL 360 R C M Sports 10/09/2015 10:00:00 10:30:00 0:30:00
CTV BEACH SPORTS NETWORK R N M Sports 10/09/2015 10:30:00 11:00:00 0:30:00
CTV BRONCO REVIEW R N M Sports 10/09/2015 11:00:00 11:30:00 0:30:00
CTV GVSU WEEKLY R N M Sports 10/09/2015 11:30:00 12:00:00 0:30:00
CTV HEARTLAND POKER TOUR R C M Sports 10/09/2015 12:00:00 13:00:00 1:00:00
CTV FERRIS STATE UPDATE R N M Sports 10/09/2015 15:00:00 15:30:00 0:30:00
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Independent Programming Report Comcast Television (CTV) Fourth Quarter 2015

Network Program Name Initial (I) or 
Repeat (R)?

New (N) or 
Continuing (C)?

 Primary (P) or 
Multicast (M)?

Program Description Air Date 
(MM/DD/YYYY)

Start Time*
(HH:MM:SS)

End Time*
(HH:MM:SS)

 Length  
(HH:MM:SS)

CTV MIDWEST OUTDOORS MAGAZINE R C M Sports 10/09/2015 15:30:00 16:00:00 0:30:00
CTV PRO WATERCROSS TOUR R N M Sports 10/09/2015 17:00:00 17:30:00 0:30:00
CTV EMERGING SPORTS TV R N M Sports 10/09/2015 17:30:00 18:30:00 1:00:00
CTV BRONCO REVIEW R N M Sports 10/09/2015 18:30:00 19:00:00 0:30:00
CTV BEACH SPORTS NETWORK R N M Sports 10/09/2015 19:00:00 19:30:00 0:30:00
CTV GVSU WEEKLY R N M Sports 10/09/2015 19:30:00 20:00:00 0:30:00
CTV HEARTLAND POKER TOUR R C M Sports 10/09/2015 23:00:00 0:00:00 1:00:00
CTV GVSU WEEKLY R N M Sports 10/10/2015 8:00:00 8:30:00 0:30:00
CTV BRONCO REVIEW R N M Sports 10/10/2015 8:30:00 9:00:00 0:30:00
CTV SOFTBALL 360 R C M Sports 10/10/2015 9:00:00 9:30:00 0:30:00
CTV RACELINE R N M Sports 10/10/2015 9:30:00 10:00:00 0:30:00
CTV WORLD TENNIS WITH HARRY CICMA R N M Sports 10/10/2015 10:00:00 10:30:00 0:30:00
CTV SPORTS TALK 60 R N M Sports 10/10/2015 10:30:00 11:00:00 0:30:00
CTV THE COURTSIDE SHOW I N M Sports 10/10/2015 11:00:00 12:00:00 1:00:00
CTV WORLD TENNIS WITH HARRY CICMA R N M Sports 10/10/2015 16:00:00 16:30:00 0:30:00
CTV MIDWEST OUTDOORS MAGAZINE R C M Sports 10/10/2015 16:30:00 17:00:00 0:30:00
CTV EMERGING SPORTS TV R N M Sports 10/10/2015 17:00:00 18:00:00 1:00:00
CTV COLLEGE SPORTS: WOMEN'S VOLLEYBALL R N M Sports 10/11/2015 8:00:00 10:00:00 2:00:00
CTV WORLD TENNIS WITH HARRY CICMA R N M Sports 10/11/2015 10:00:00 10:30:00 0:30:00
CTV HEARTLAND POKER TOUR R C M Sports 10/11/2015 10:30:00 11:30:00 1:00:00
CTV THE FACE BEHIND THE FILE R C M Documentary/Biography 10/11/2015 16:00:00 16:30:00 0:30:00
CTV PRO WATERCROSS TOUR R N M Sports 10/11/2015 16:30:00 17:00:00 0:30:00
CTV MIDWEST OUTDOORS MAGAZINE R C M Sports 10/11/2015 17:00:00 17:30:00 0:30:00
CTV SOFTBALL 360 R C M Sports 10/11/2015 17:30:00 18:00:00 0:30:00
CTV USA HOCKEY I N M Sports 10/11/2015 18:00:00 21:00:00 3:00:00
CTV MIDWEST OUTDOORS MAGAZINE R C M Sports 10/11/2015 22:30:00 23:00:00 0:30:00
CTV HEARTLAND POKER TOUR I C M Sports 10/12/2015 10:00:00 11:00:00 1:00:00
CTV MIDWEST OUTDOORS MAGAZINE I C M Sports 10/12/2015 11:00:00 11:30:00 0:30:00
CTV PURE BREWS I N M Lifestyle 10/12/2015 11:30:00 12:00:00 0:30:00
CTV THE FACE BEHIND THE FILE R C M Documentary/Biography 10/12/2015 12:00:00 12:30:00 0:30:00
CTV BEACH SPORTS NETWORK R N M Sports 10/12/2015 12:30:00 13:00:00 0:30:00
CTV PRO WATERCROSS TOUR R N M Sports 10/12/2015 13:00:00 13:30:00 0:30:00
CTV RACELINE I N M Sports 10/12/2015 13:30:00 14:00:00 0:30:00
CTV SOFTBALL 360 I C M Sports 10/12/2015 14:00:00 14:30:00 0:30:00
CTV WORLD TENNIS WITH HARRY CICMA R N M Sports 10/12/2015 15:00:00 15:30:00 0:30:00
CTV EMERGING SPORTS TV I N M Sports 10/12/2015 15:30:00 16:30:00 1:00:00
CTV STATE CHAMPS EXTRA POINT R N M Sports 10/12/2015 16:30:00 17:00:00 0:30:00
CTV STATE CHAMPS! I C M Sports 10/12/2015 17:00:00 18:00:00 1:00:00
CTV SPORTS TALK 60 R N M Sports 10/12/2015 18:30:00 19:00:00 0:30:00
CTV USA HOCKEY I N M Sports 10/12/2015 21:00:00 23:30:00 2:30:00
CTV MIDWEST OUTDOORS MAGAZINE R C M Sports 10/12/2015 23:30:00 0:00:00 0:30:00
CTV HEARTLAND POKER TOUR R C M Sports 10/13/2015 8:00:00 9:00:00 1:00:00
CTV EMERGING SPORTS TV R N M Sports 10/13/2015 11:30:00 12:30:00 1:00:00
CTV PRO WATERCROSS TOUR R N M Sports 10/13/2015 12:30:00 13:00:00 0:30:00
CTV BEACH SPORTS NETWORK R N M Sports 10/13/2015 13:00:00 13:30:00 0:30:00
CTV PURE BREWS R N M Lifestyle 10/13/2015 14:00:00 14:30:00 0:30:00
CTV STATE CHAMPS EXTRA POINT R N M Sports 10/13/2015 14:30:00 15:00:00 0:30:00
CTV WORLD TENNIS WITH HARRY CICMA R N M Sports 10/13/2015 15:00:00 15:30:00 0:30:00
CTV MIDWEST OUTDOORS MAGAZINE R C M Sports 10/13/2015 16:00:00 16:30:00 0:30:00
CTV SOFTBALL 360 R C M Sports 10/13/2015 17:00:00 17:30:00 0:30:00
CTV RACELINE R N M Sports 10/13/2015 17:30:00 18:00:00 0:30:00
CTV STATE CHAMPS! R C M Sports 10/13/2015 18:00:00 19:00:00 1:00:00
CTV SPORTS TALK 60 R N M Sports 10/13/2015 22:00:00 22:30:00 0:30:00
CTV PURE BREWS R N M Lifestyle 10/13/2015 23:00:00 23:30:00 0:30:00
CTV HEARTLAND POKER TOUR R C M Sports 10/14/2015 8:00:00 9:00:00 1:00:00
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Independent Programming Report Comcast Television (CTV) Fourth Quarter 2015

Network Program Name Initial (I) or 
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New (N) or 
Continuing (C)?
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Multicast (M)?

Program Description Air Date 
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(HH:MM:SS)

End Time*
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CTV USA HOCKEY R N M Sports 10/14/2015 12:00:00 15:00:00 3:00:00
CTV RACELINE R N M Sports 10/14/2015 15:00:00 15:30:00 0:30:00
CTV SOFTBALL 360 R C M Sports 10/14/2015 15:30:00 16:00:00 0:30:00
CTV WORLD TENNIS WITH HARRY CICMA R N M Sports 10/14/2015 16:00:00 16:30:00 0:30:00
CTV STATE CHAMPS! R C M Sports 10/14/2015 16:30:00 17:30:00 1:00:00
CTV FERRIS STATE UPDATE I N M Sports 10/14/2015 17:30:00 18:00:00 0:30:00
CTV MIDWEST OUTDOORS MAGAZINE R C M Sports 10/14/2015 18:00:00 18:30:00 0:30:00
CTV SPORTS TALK 60 R N M Sports 10/14/2015 19:00:00 19:30:00 0:30:00
CTV STATE CHAMPS EXTRA POINT R N M Sports 10/14/2015 19:30:00 20:00:00 0:30:00
CTV STATE CHAMPS EXTRA POINT R N M Sports 10/15/2015 8:30:00 9:00:00 0:30:00
CTV STATE CHAMPS! R C M Sports 10/15/2015 13:00:00 14:00:00 1:00:00
CTV FERRIS STATE UPDATE R N M Sports 10/15/2015 14:00:00 14:30:00 0:30:00
CTV BRONCO REVIEW R N M Sports 10/15/2015 14:30:00 15:00:00 0:30:00
CTV RACELINE R N M Sports 10/15/2015 15:00:00 15:30:00 0:30:00
CTV SOFTBALL 360 R C M Sports 10/15/2015 15:30:00 16:00:00 0:30:00
CTV SPORTS TALK 60 R N M Sports 10/15/2015 16:30:00 17:00:00 0:30:00
CTV EMERGING SPORTS TV R N M Sports 10/15/2015 17:00:00 18:00:00 1:00:00
CTV MIDWEST OUTDOORS MAGAZINE R C M Sports 10/15/2015 18:30:00 19:00:00 0:30:00
CTV BEACH SPORTS NETWORK R N M Sports 10/15/2015 19:00:00 19:30:00 0:30:00
CTV FERRIS STATE UPDATE R N M Sports 10/15/2015 19:30:00 20:00:00 0:30:00
CTV WORLD TENNIS WITH HARRY CICMA R N M Sports 10/15/2015 20:00:00 20:30:00 0:30:00
CTV GVSU WEEKLY R N M Sports 10/15/2015 22:30:00 23:00:00 0:30:00
CTV HEARTLAND POKER TOUR R C M Sports 10/15/2015 23:00:00 0:00:00 1:00:00
CTV MIDWEST OUTDOORS MAGAZINE R C M Sports 10/16/2015 8:00:00 8:30:00 0:30:00
CTV SPORTS TALK 60 R N M Sports 10/16/2015 8:30:00 9:00:00 0:30:00
CTV WORLD TENNIS WITH HARRY CICMA R N M Sports 10/16/2015 9:00:00 9:30:00 0:30:00
CTV RACELINE R N M Sports 10/16/2015 9:30:00 10:00:00 0:30:00
CTV SOFTBALL 360 R C M Sports 10/16/2015 10:00:00 10:30:00 0:30:00
CTV BEACH SPORTS NETWORK R N M Sports 10/16/2015 10:30:00 11:00:00 0:30:00
CTV BRONCO REVIEW I N M Sports 10/16/2015 11:00:00 11:30:00 0:30:00
CTV GVSU WEEKLY I N M Sports 10/16/2015 11:30:00 12:00:00 0:30:00
CTV HEARTLAND POKER TOUR R C M Sports 10/16/2015 12:00:00 13:00:00 1:00:00
CTV PURE BREWS R N M Lifestyle 10/16/2015 13:00:00 13:30:00 0:30:00
CTV FERRIS STATE UPDATE R N M Sports 10/16/2015 15:00:00 15:30:00 0:30:00
CTV MIDWEST OUTDOORS MAGAZINE R C M Sports 10/16/2015 15:30:00 16:00:00 0:30:00
CTV PRO WATERCROSS TOUR R N M Sports 10/16/2015 17:00:00 17:30:00 0:30:00
CTV EMERGING SPORTS TV R N M Sports 10/16/2015 17:30:00 18:30:00 1:00:00
CTV BRONCO REVIEW R N M Sports 10/16/2015 18:30:00 19:00:00 0:30:00
CTV HEARTLAND POKER TOUR R C M Sports 10/16/2015 23:00:00 0:00:00 1:00:00
CTV GVSU WEEKLY R N M Sports 10/17/2015 8:00:00 8:30:00 0:30:00
CTV BRONCO REVIEW R N M Sports 10/17/2015 8:30:00 9:00:00 0:30:00
CTV SOFTBALL 360 R C M Sports 10/17/2015 9:00:00 9:30:00 0:30:00
CTV RACELINE R N M Sports 10/17/2015 9:30:00 10:00:00 0:30:00
CTV WORLD TENNIS WITH HARRY CICMA R N M Sports 10/17/2015 10:00:00 10:30:00 0:30:00
CTV SPORTS TALK 60 R N M Sports 10/17/2015 10:30:00 11:00:00 0:30:00
CTV THE COURTSIDE SHOW I N M Sports 10/17/2015 11:00:00 12:00:00 1:00:00
CTV RACELINE R N M Sports 10/17/2015 15:30:00 16:00:00 0:30:00
CTV WORLD TENNIS WITH HARRY CICMA R N M Sports 10/17/2015 16:00:00 16:30:00 0:30:00
CTV MIDWEST OUTDOORS MAGAZINE R C M Sports 10/17/2015 16:30:00 17:00:00 0:30:00
CTV EMERGING SPORTS TV R N M Sports 10/17/2015 17:00:00 18:00:00 1:00:00
CTV PURE BREWS R N M Lifestyle 10/17/2015 22:30:00 23:00:00 0:30:00
CTV MIDWEST OUTDOORS MAGAZINE R C M Sports 10/18/2015 8:00:00 8:30:00 0:30:00
CTV SOFTBALL 360 R C M Sports 10/18/2015 8:30:00 9:00:00 0:30:00
CTV BEACH SPORTS NETWORK R N M Sports 10/18/2015 9:00:00 9:30:00 0:30:00
CTV RACELINE R N M Sports 10/18/2015 9:30:00 10:00:00 0:30:00
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CTV WORLD TENNIS WITH HARRY CICMA R N M Sports 10/18/2015 10:00:00 10:30:00 0:30:00
CTV HEARTLAND POKER TOUR R C M Sports 10/18/2015 10:30:00 11:30:00 1:00:00
CTV SPORTS TALK 60 R N M Sports 10/18/2015 16:00:00 16:30:00 0:30:00
CTV PRO WATERCROSS TOUR R N M Sports 10/18/2015 16:30:00 17:00:00 0:30:00
CTV MIDWEST OUTDOORS MAGAZINE R C M Sports 10/18/2015 17:00:00 17:30:00 0:30:00
CTV SOFTBALL 360 R C M Sports 10/18/2015 17:30:00 18:00:00 0:30:00
CTV USA HOCKEY R N M Sports 10/18/2015 18:00:00 21:00:00 3:00:00
CTV MIDWEST OUTDOORS MAGAZINE R C M Sports 10/18/2015 22:30:00 23:00:00 0:30:00
CTV PURE BREWS R N M Lifestyle 10/18/2015 23:30:00 0:00:00 0:30:00
CTV HEARTLAND POKER TOUR I C M Sports 10/19/2015 10:00:00 11:00:00 1:00:00
CTV MIDWEST OUTDOORS MAGAZINE I C M Sports 10/19/2015 11:00:00 11:30:00 0:30:00
CTV PURE BREWS I N M Lifestyle 10/19/2015 11:30:00 12:00:00 0:30:00
CTV THE FACE BEHIND THE FILE R C M Documentary/Biography 10/19/2015 12:00:00 12:30:00 0:30:00
CTV BEACH SPORTS NETWORK R N M Sports 10/19/2015 12:30:00 13:00:00 0:30:00
CTV PRO WATERCROSS TOUR R N M Sports 10/19/2015 13:00:00 13:30:00 0:30:00
CTV RACELINE I N M Sports 10/19/2015 13:30:00 14:00:00 0:30:00
CTV SOFTBALL 360 R C M Sports 10/19/2015 14:00:00 14:30:00 0:30:00
CTV WORLD TENNIS WITH HARRY CICMA R N M Sports 10/19/2015 15:00:00 15:30:00 0:30:00
CTV EMERGING SPORTS TV I N M Sports 10/19/2015 15:30:00 16:30:00 1:00:00
CTV STATE CHAMPS EXTRA POINT I N M Sports 10/19/2015 16:30:00 17:00:00 0:30:00
CTV STATE CHAMPS! I C M Sports 10/19/2015 17:00:00 17:30:00 0:30:00
